Jared Sibrava | +1 (607) 643-1845 | jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com | amphenol-aerospace.com
RAPTORLINK ETHERNET SWITCHES
NEXT GENERATION 64 CHANNEL 50G 3U VITA-91 AND LEGACY VPX
DESCRIPTION
Amphenol’s next-generation 3U VPX Ethernet switch, the RaptorLink 64X50, is SOSA-aligned and features VITA-91
connectivity, offering double density with support for speeds of up to 50G per lane on the backplane. The switch
operates with 64 individual channels, supporting speeds of 1G, 10G, and 25G in NRZ mode, and 50G in PAM-4
mode. Additionally, it supports multiple ganged protocols, including 40Gx4, 50Gx2, and 100Gx4 in NRZ mode, and

DESCRIPTION CONT.
Jared Sibrava | +1 (607) 643-1845 | jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com | amphenol-aerospace.com
ORDERING INFORMATION:
PART NUMBER TABLE – VITA91 SOSA VARIANTS
CF-02W300-12X Dual Switch – 64 channels @ 50G Managed 125 Watts ~60 second boot PTP
CF-02W300-13X Single Switch – 32 channels @ 50G Managed 81 Watts ~60 second boot PTP
CF-02W300-14X Signal Meshed Switch – 40 channels @ 50G Managed 125 Watts ~60 second boot PTP
CF-02W300-15X Dual Switch – 64 channels @ 10G Light Mgmt 36 Watts ~10 second boot NO PTP
CF-02W300-16X Single Switch – 32 channels @ 10G Light Mgmt 18 Watts ~10 second boot NO PTP
•	 Channel as defined as AC coupled CML SERDES Tx+/- and Rx+/- pair meant for backplane operation
•	 Media converters and other protocol variants are available upon request
•	 ‘X’ variants are conduction-cooled; For air-cooled variants, replace the ‘X’ with a ‘V’
PART NUMBER TABLE – LEGACY RVPX SOSA VARIANTS
CF-02W300-17X Single Switch – 32 channels @ 25G Managed 81 Watts ~60 second boot PTP
CF-02W300-18X Single Switch – 32 channels @ 10G Light Mgmt 18 Watts ~10 second boot NO PTP
•	 Channel as defined as AC coupled CML SERDES Tx+/- and Rx+/- pair meant for backplane operation
•	 Media converters and other protocol variants are available upon request
•	 ‘X’ variants are conduction-cooled; For air-cooled variants, replace the ‘X’ with a ‘V'
Other variants are available upon request and these are meant to be utilized with commercial chassis
components sold by Amphenol and listed in the accessories section of this datasheet
CF-02W300-12R SOSA V91 Variant Breakout Test Board with up to 64 channels 25G fiber optics on MTPs
REAR TRANSITION MODULE
CF-020400-603R Legacy RVPX SOSA Variant Breakout RTM with up to 32 channels 25G fiber optics on MTPs
REAR TRANSITION MODULE
Jared Sibrava | +1 (607) 643-1845 | jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com | amphenol-aerospace.com
BLOCK DIAGRAMS | VITA91 SOSA VARIANTS
CF-02W300-12X